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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2414

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 06TH AUGUST, 2024


NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR AGRICULTURE AND RURAL TRANSFORMATION

2414.  SHRI MURARI LAL MEENA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृͪष और ͩकसान कãयाण मंğी
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up National Council for Agriculture and Rural Transformation (NCART) under its 100 days action plan;

(b) if so, the detail of specific objectives and targets fixed under 100 days action plan for improving agriculture policy and agricultural practices; and

(c) the time limit fixed for setting up and operation of NCART?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

कृͪष और ͩकसान कãयाण राÏय मंğी (SHRI RAMNATH THAKUR)


(a): No Sir. Government does not have any proposal to set up National Council for Agriculture and Rural Transformation (NCART) under its 100 days action plan.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.

*****

